Republic of the Philippines
Professional Vegqulation Commission
fHlanila

oF.

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. 33
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the
"Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and its Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination
shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of
Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2)
years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage,
as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the
Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646
on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for
accreditation as RES:

Manila, 1008 Philippines

wiww.pre.gov.ph

Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC.NO

1 ABACAN, MIA FRESNIDO MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS 0004793

2 ABAD, JUAN LUIS ELISEO III RUEDA KENNETH BANAS 0032349

3 ABANES, IRISH ARAGONES LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ 0029625

4 ABANTO, CHRISTIAN BUGALON MARILYN ESTOLLOSO 0020482

5 ABELARDO, JOZELYN REYES HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ 0031651

6 ABLID, JHON PETTER DASUY RUFFER ASUQUE 0017599

7 ADEM, MARICAR ESTIPULAR DARRYL JOY BRIONES 0027684

8 AGATO, JERSON NAPA EDWARD GLENN GERONIMO 0022245

9 AGBUNAG, JAY RYAN CASTRE LIZA MACABEO 0004370
10 AGBUYA, MA. ELIZA VILLAR MARY GRACE RIVERA 0027402
11 AGCAOILI, EMMANUEL JAVIER ROGELIO VICTOR AGCAOILI JR. 0021317
12 AGUILA, GLENBERT ANCHETA DJOHNA KRISTA ENDRINAL 0026696
13 AGUIRRE, HANNAH ALBERTO JOE NEIL ISON 0027300
14 AGYAPAS, YLORA BARANDA MICHAEL MANALQOTO 0023147
15 ALBANDIA, REMY BRIAN ELUDO GENT ALCALDE 0032341
16 ALBERTO, DENN GERALD AGUILAR KELVIN MATTHEW UY 0031708
17 ALCANTARA, JASON PECSON GENT ALCALDE 0032341
18 ALCANTARA, MIKE ILDEFONSO EDLAGAN MELINDA VOCES 0001708
19 ALCARAZ, NOEL ORBASE RENESES SENERES 0024476
20 ALIBANGO, MARIE JOY LADE MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN 0013229
21 ALIBUSA, ALIZA MAE ALVAREZ ROSALIE ALIBUSA 0007468
22 ALSOL, ANNABEL ZAPANTA ARNULFO ALSOL 0002665
23 ALVAREZ, NOREEN KIM MAGSILONG JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA 0002975
24 AMAGA, ARCELI NOTARIO RHODORA STO. TOMAS 0003413
25 AMBOY, KRIS IRENE LENTIC KENNETH BANAS 0032349
26 ANGELES, MICAH SERIBAN TERESITA CALIZO 0000976
27 ANINION, LILETT MENDOZA JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN 0019081
28 ANIT, EMILIE BUNYOG DEXTER DE CASTRO 0003403
29 ANTONIO, ANGELYN DALDE NORINKI PACIFICO 0012183
30 APOSTOL, JAMELA CHESKA VERZOSA ARNEL COSINAS 0017457
31 ARANEZ, JEDWIN ARCHANGEL AGNO RIEL ROQUE 0013564
32 ARGANA, ABEGAIL RAYRAY MANUEL NGAYUD 0012005
33 ARGANZA, ANGELICA QUIRIS SHIMMY LUIGENE MENDEZ 0023348
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ARGARIN, MARJORIE BELGA

ARIAS, ANTONIO MAGNO

AVACENA, ANALYN CUISON

AYSON, BERNARD AQUINO
BADREK, RYAN SOCORRO

BALASOLLA, KEANU JAMES CO
BALINAS, NORIE ANTOLIHAO
BALLESTEROS, MARCEN RODRIGUEZ
BALOG, CHARMANE BERSAMIN
BANAREZ, SHARON SALONGA
BANDELLON, STEPHEN TALADTAD
BARDINAT, JEAN CLAUDE TALAVERA
BARRACA, CHARINA REYES

BARRO, JOCELYN CABALLERO
BARROGA, DESIRINE KURSI BERSONDA
BARRUGA, SHERENE GRAFILO

BAUI, ROWENA MALLILLIN

BAUTISTA, JACQUELINE LUBAG
BAUTISTA, JAYSON GIL BOMBAIS
BENITEZ, EARL CEZANNE BIGUERAS
BERNABE, MA. LUISA REYES
BERNADAS, JADE BERNAL

BIAG, KEVIN MOZART LETRODO

BISA, JAIME JR. GALICIA

BO, KRIZELLE ANGELOU MAGLAQUE
BOHOL, MARIE CIELO CONSUEGRA
BONIFACIO, DIENA FLEUR TUANDO
BONIFACIO, MA. KRISTINA ENRIQUEZ
BORELA, MARIA RHONALENE ABLING
BORJA, JEANNE JOAN QUINTO
BORRES, REY DELA CRUZ

BUENAFE, CHARLOTTE JUSTINE DIZON
BUJER, MARIA TRICIA CANILAO
BUNDOC, BENEDICT JOSEPH GIL
BUTAO, SYDNEY PORRAS

CABILES, REIZYL ROLDAN
CAGUIAT, JOSE ANGELO LECTURA
CALAPARDO, MA. ARISTHEL CONTRERAS
CALMA, NERIZA DE LA CRUZ

CALUZA, MICHAEL DARWIN NIEVERA
CANDA, SELVIE MAY GUMAPAC
CANETE, JHON RODNEY MIRAFUENTES
CANO, DEANNA PEREZ

CANOY, YEN WARREN PENA

CANTOS, SHELAH ROCHA

CAPAL, HISHAM GAMPONG
CARANDANG, SHERLENE IRISH NATIVIDAD
CARBALLO, JEANINA BIANCA DE GUZMAN
CASIMIRO, CRISYBELLE ALMODOVAR
CASIMIRO, SARAH JANE BRAVANTE
CASTRO, FRANCES CLAIRE DE MESA
CASTRO, PAULO MIGUEL PADILLA
CATAPANG, PHILIP LALICAN
CATEMPRATE, NIMROD FERNANDEZ
CELLONA, GUNNAR BELCAEZ
CERVANIA, JOANNE DAYEGO
CERVANTES, JAY LEGASPI

CHAN, JEANE JIANNINO CO
CHANTONG, AYNA LUCILLE ONGLINGCHUAN
CHOW, KENNETH CHUA

CIPRIANO, GINALYN PEREZ
CLEMENTE, SANDY CHRISTIAN GANTA

RIEL ROQUE

EMILIANA ARIAS

ARNEL ALVARADO
CHONA EDAUGAL
VALENTINA ENGRACIA
ANN ROCHELLE LIM
ALMA ESPANOL

ELTON NEPOMUCENO
LIZA MACABEO

MELANIE LIANG
ABIGAIL MANAHAN
JERMAINE DOMINGO
ARRIZ ROLAND FERRER
CYNTHIA ESPIRITU
DOLORES ROSARIO DA COSTA
JANICE TANGUIN
MELINDA VOCES
ANDREW ERIC BESA
DJOHNA KRISTA ENDRINAL
ANGELITO BAYATAN
LEAN ANTHONY DEL ROSARIO
MARILYN RAPADA
GELITO DESALES

LEAN ANTHONY DEL ROSARIO
IAN PAOLO ESCAMILLAS
KENNETH BANAS

JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
VARN DALE IGNACIO
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
ANN ROCHELLE LIM
RENATO GLORIANE
CHARLES BRIAN CHAN
ELISA LEONA BENITEZ
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
GENT ALCALDE

RYAN PANTINO
MICHAEL IAN NATANAUAN
FRANCIA VICTORIO

LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ
JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO
JERICO CARREON

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
JOEBEN SALVADOR

VAN LYNDON CAVITENO
NORMAN GUZMAN
LEMUEL LIMA

NOLLY ARELLANO

MA. LOURDES DE GUZMAN
ARNIL LOGMAO

MARIA THERESA FRIAS
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
PACITA ROQUE

ROSLYN TAN

MICHAEL IAN NATANAUAN
ANA CARLA ALEJANDRO
JOSE VINCENT CABRERA JR.
JACQUELYNE MOVIDA
HAZEL GENDRANO
BIANCA MONICA LANAS
JAMIE DYKIMCHING
ELVIN IGLESIA

CHAD RIOBUYA

0013564
0002827
0012800
0026515
0003589
0013590
0012571
0031746
0004370
0019653
0027964
0020272
0001719
0015898
0000923
0031349
0001708
0029631
0026696
0012715
0003416
0027856
0019293
0003416
0026860
0032349
0002975
0016798
0031651
0013590
0022518
0019527
0021092
0004259
0032341
0014149
0004733
0032480
0029625
0005065
0026470
0017013
0004563
0029717
0027040
0027168
0015729
0002421
0012978
0011950
0003479
0027724
0013763
0004733
0003056
0018715
0032250
0004020
0025048
0021613
0024366
0004652
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CLEMENTE, VERGILIO RONTOS
CLOA, RAMIL JEFF

CO, KEANU ROYCE NG

COILAN, MARIBETH ASAYTUNO
COLIS, JOLEN CAGAS

CONDINO, CHENEE JEANNE ZATA
CONSTANTINO, ALEX ANDREA SOLIDUM
CORRAL, ABUNDIO JR. CARRANZA
CORTEZ, MARAI SALVE PAGADUAN
COS, JOSHUA BENAVIDES
COTONER, RACHAEL JOANNA TAN
CREDO, MARIE GRACE SALIENDRA
CRUZ, ANJELO JOHN PARANI

CRUZ, CRISTELLE NADONZA

CRUZ, MAIRA BUSTOS
CUBARRUBIA, CHRISTINE VISAYA
CUIZON, JONATHAN PERU

DACIR, PAULINE FRAGATA
DAGOHOY, RAMEL GRINO

DANAN, JOANNA MARIE GOROSPE
DATOY, LEE LAGPAC

DAVID, JENNIFER MENDOZA
DAVID, LEMUEL ALQUILETA

DE GUZMAN, JESSIE BANTOTO

DE GUZMAN, LUISITO NOEL LABOS
DE GUZMAN, MARION JOSEPH DOMINIC LEDESMA
DE LA CRUZ, JOHN RONALD VINAS
DE LARA, KRISTINE JOY MARTINEZ
DE LEON, ERNESTO PABALATE

DE LEON, LUIS VALENTIN NEPOMUCENO
DE LEON, RAFAEL BONIFACIO

DEL BARRIO, RONIE BALDREZ

DEL CARMEN, MA. EFIPHANIE GONZALES
DEL ROSARIO, ARNEL VILLANUEVA
DEL ROSARIO, JOSE GERARDO SAMSON
DELA CRUZ, LEVITA LABASTIDA
DELA PENA, REDREEN GAPPI

DELA ROSA, GLENDA UBANA

DELA ROSA, JANINE PARINAS

DELA VICTORIA, MICHAL COROOK
DELANTAR, JESSIE ALBISTOR
DELIGERO, VINCENT QUIMBO
DELMO, DANALD REY ANDRE-I

DELOS SANTOS, WENIEFREDA NORALYN ABELLERA
DEPUSOQY, FRITZ JOHN TOLENTINO
DINOY, SHIRLEY MEMORI

DINSAY, JOMARI JERICHO GABRILLO
DIONES, CLARIBELL MAE LINGAMEN
DOCTOR, JANET DORADO

DOFELIZ, JOHN MAURICE NITURA
DOLENDO, FELICIDAD PUTI-AN
DOLERA, JOHN MARLOW DE ROMA
DOLOR, ALBERT MANIDLANGAN
DOMINGO, JOSHUA PATRICK MAGAY
DOMINGO, RAMON VAL REDANIEL
DOMONDON, RACQUEL TULLAO
DORICO, YOLLY ANNE PEDRO
DULAY, KEVIN USON

DUMALANTA, JUQUEZA MADRIAGA
DY, ORESTESS BAUTISTA

VANESSA UY

MICHAEL IAN NATANAUAN
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
RENESES SENERES
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
JACELLA CAMILLE ONG
KELVIN MATTHEW UY
MYRNA ACUNA

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
EVANGELISTA RELATO
HARJI ANN DIMANLIG
DONALD MONTELLANO
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
ROLAND PERALTA

MARIA RITA PALMA
ASUNCION NERI

ELOISA VALERIO
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
ROBERTO NATAN

ARNIL LOGMAO

SHERYLL MENDOZA

MILES JERMAINE ABCDE DAVID
LEMUEL LIMA

ARSENIO DE GUZMAN JR.
DANTE DE GUZMAN
ROSLYN TAN

FREDERICK ELEAZAR
RHODA PANALIGAN
SIMEON FERDINAND FERARO
MARCO PERRERAS

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ
FLERIDA ATAYDE
GERARDO DEL ROSARIO
EUGENIO TAMAYO III
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
MARILYN MEDINA

MAITA PATRICIA AVILA
MELINDA SOTOMANGO
WILLIAM SANTOS
MARIVIE MAE CASTILLO
MICHAEL IAN NATANAUAN
RUBIE TOMAQUIN
ALFRED VILLANUEVA
GLENNY PEREZ

JOE NEIL ISON

ARNEL DE LEON

NORMAN GUZMAN

MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
ESTELITA OCAMPO
MARCO PERRERAS

JOHN CHRISTOPHER NG
MAITA PATRICIA AVILA
MARJON FENIS

TEOGENES ALBERT DELA TORRE
EMILIANA ARIAS

MAHID ABDULRASHID
EDWIN VIRATA

ALFRED VILLANUEVA

0003661
0004733
0017013
0024476
0019081
0031515
0031708
0016274
0026370
0011967
0021617
0031953
0019081
0004259
0009583
0015207
0000578
0008699
0004259
0031851
0012978
0012614
0029737
0027168
0002727
0002726
0013763
0005560
0020161
0005669
0023221
0017013
0029625
0021439
0008654
0006823
0004259
0012646
0021263
0006152
0009591
0025309
0004733
0028880
0004023
0024797
0027300
0000959
0027040
0005132
0008680
0023221
0022941
0021263
0027356
0000085
0002827
0021011
0006809
0004023
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EBURLAS, MA. HANNY NAVALTA
EGE, JERIEMIH SOTERO

ELERIA, KRISTINE SIPIN
ENCARNACION, ALEXANDER BANKIT
ENRIQUE, MARIA NOVA TAYANES
ESCANAN, JOHANN TRAJANO
ESCASO, MICHEL SOCORIN
ESCOBIN, GUILLERMO ALOBA
ESCOTE, JHON ALMOND VILLARTA
ESCOTO, JAMES DELIS

ESCUETA, ARIS BILALE

ESMIRO, CHERRYLYN PIZARRA
ESPANOLA, ROSELLE DENISE ESPINOSA
ESPEJO, JESICA TINO

ESPINA, TAZZH MANUEL LAUDE
ESTARAS, SALVACION ESCANO
ESTERA, MARK ELGIN HERNANDEZ
ESTONINA, EMELITA CABIG
EUDELA, JOHN MARK BUHAY
EUGENIO, ARLYN MORALES
EVANGELISTA, OMAR BESAS
FAJARDA, JOSH MICHAEL BALAJADIA
FENIX, EMILY EILEEN LIM
FERNANDEZ, MA. THERESA BATICA
FERNANDEZ, MILAGROS ILLUT
FLETCHERO, JOHN WEIGHLAN FLORES
FLORES, MARK VINCENT SINOPERA
FORMUN, MAYLENE BITANCUR
FRANCISCO, ARSENIO JR. LIWANAG
FRANCISCO, JENNIFER LEBDAN
FRANCISCO, MONIQUE NANADIEGO
FUENTES, JOCEL GRACE GUINTO
FUENTES, ROBERT CUEVAS

GALAN, ANNA BALERIE GARCIA
GALUPE, CHRISTIAN PAGAR
GEGIULLIAN, HANNIE MARIANO
GENATO, KIRT TOMAS TUSIT
GERLINGO, LIEZYL IEYA ARMAS
GILHANG, REA VIRINO
GOBENCIONG, JENTLE RYE ACOPIO
GOMEZ, PAULO PABLO

GOMEZ, ROLANDO REQUIBO
GONZALES, CASEYLENE OCBINA
GONZALES, MA. LIGAYA ESTRADA
GOTINGA, TEVIN ADRIANE RAPHAEL NANADIEGO
GRANFIL, MOJEEKA DIMATIRA
GREPO, AILEEN JOY BANDILLO
GUEVARRA, JEMALIN MAY TAN
GUEVARRA, MA. ROSA MYSTICA BOTOR
GULAPA, JOSHUA

GUMISID, MARIA GABRIELLE LARA
HARLEA, ESTHER HABANA

HARLEA, HEIDI HABANA

HATTORI, JUSTERINE BENJAMIN
HEBRIO, RODELYN GUZMAN
HERNANDEZ, MAX SILVA

HIGOY, IRIS ESTRADA

HIPOLITO, JOHN HAZEL QUITONG
IBANEZ, ALCYNDER SUMABAL
ILAGAN, RAPHAELLE HISTORIA

DENIS RENO CABRERA
SHELLAH MARIE PABALAN
MONIQUE ROSE FLORENCIO
KRISTOFFER AGUINALDO
ANN ROCHELLE LIM
ANNE CRYSTALLE OZAMIS
EVANGELISTA RELATO
LUCINA ALONZO

JEREMY ESMELI

RAMON DOLAR

ALAIN LASQUETY

ALAIN LASQUETY
FLORAIDA VALLESPIN
MARICEL POTES

JEAN CAMILLE NONAN
JOSE ARTURO DE GUZMAN
MARICEL POTES
GERVASIO SALETRERO JR.
EDRIAN FRANCISCO

LUIS PAUL MIRASOL III
NANETTE CANO

SHELLAH MARIE PABALAN
JANE MARGARET CHAN
CARINA GAILA

RUBIE TOMAQUIN
DIANNE GONZALES
RONALYN RAMOS

GARY EMMANUEL GUMTANG
MARIA ANNABELLE FRANCISCO
NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
AMELIA BARONIA

NOLLY ARELLANO
BERNADITA TUGNA
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
DARRYL JOY BRIONES
NORMAN GUZMAN

MARY ROBELLE GONONG
JORIZA ZAVALLA

RUBY COROZA

JANICE TANGUIN
ELIZABETH MEDIDA
ARCHIBALD MEDINA

LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ
ALBERT RAMIREZ

AMELIA BARONIA

AAROL POL ZARA

DENNIS EVANGELISTA
ANGELITO OPINION

KARL MICHAEL OTENGCO
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
MILCAH RINA TONG
VALERIE FERRER-BARIA
VALERIE FERRER-BARIA
NORMAN HENSON JR.
MARNELLIE BALOBALOS
LOLITA HERNANDEZ
ARNIL LOGMAO

RYAN PANTINO

LEONORA CASER
RONALYN RAMOS

0003201
0012599
0029531
0011808
0013590
0013141
0011967
0006624
0026673
0003373
0003990
0003990
0012237
0023320
0004178
0008038
0023320
0015772
0026370
0025831
0021939
0012599
0026357
0012921
0028880
0031756
0028650
0003876
0027297
0016123
0031740
0015729
0006582
0019081
0027684
0027040
0022282
0007407
0021839
0031349
0011980
0004259
0029625
0002195
0031740
0025157
0013298
0004046
0010999
0004259
0025099
0008078
0008078
0005022
0011649
0000397
0012978
0014149
0031112
0028650
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ILARDE, CECILIA ANDRES

INFANTE, MARIE ANTOINETTE ANDRES
INOCENTES, ANNA KATRINA URQUICO
INTIA, PAUL BRYAN BISENIO

INTIA, RASSID ALIM

JACINTO, ALOUNA VALMONTE
JALONGA, MICHAEL ANGELO PAPINA
JAVAR, RONNIE ACE CARINO
JAWILI, CRISTINA GULANE
JIMENEZ, JANINE OLIVAR

JOLOAN, FLORENCE BAUTISTA
JUACHON, SHARMANE FAMULARCANO
JUANATA, MARYKNOLL DAVID
JULIANO, BASILISA DULALIA

JUNIO, FLORDELIZA PIODENA
KAMATQOY, DONNA VILLE DE LEON
KANEKO, MARIE ANGELIE CORONEL
KHALEDI, MEHRDAD CRUZ

KHO, ELAIZA MIKAELA PADILLA
KHU, LIZEL VERDADERO

LAGAO, LOVELY MAE LAZO
LAMPAYA, CYNTHIA MAGALLANES
LANDICHO, JOSEPH CASALME
LAQUINDANUM, JOHN LLOYD FONTECHA
LARUGA, PRECIOUS JOYCE ROXAS
LASALA, JET LORICO

LAT, MARIBEL AMORADO
LAURENTE, MARIA TERESA IBANEZ
LAVARIAS, ANNO LUWALHATI ZITA
LAZARO, NADELLE ORTEGA

LAZO, CHARLOTTE GALANG

LEE, ALEXANDRA MADELEINE ONG
LEE, JANICE CARLENE SYJUECO
LEODONES, PAULINE AM BALLESTER
LEPAOPAO, SHAYLA MAE BRILLANTES
LIBANAN, ROWENA MALLARI

LIM, ANGELINE TEODORO

LIM, LYNDON ANGKA

LIM, MELISSA SARMIENTO

LIM, SHAWN LENNARD SY

LIZAN, JOHN CASPER HERNANDEZ
LLESOL, DINO ANALUPA

LOMIBAO, IRWIN RAPHAEL MUNOZ
LOMIGUEN, CARLINE CALDERON
LONTOK, ERICKA BRILA

LOPEZ, MAUREEN KAY ABDON
LORENZO, RONALD BARDAJE
LORICO, DARREL PHILIP BUGTAS
LOVEDORIAL, LYKA HAGOS

LUCIDO, HARVEY DE JESUS
MAANAO, EASTER GAY PENGITON
MACALINDONG, MARK JOHN PAUL GUYAGON
MACARAEG, MARINA GENEROSO
MACASIEB, MARLON GONZALES
MACK, JOSHUA REY YAP

MACOL, MARIA DIVINA GRACIA COLLANTES
MADRIDANO, RIENALIZA VALERIO
MAESTRADO, IVAN GEORGE
MAGPAYO, EREBIE MERINO
MAGTAGAD, PAUL SOLEDAD

MARIA THERESA SANTOS
ANN ROCHELLE LIM
AGNES LACORTE
STEPHANIE LOU LUMONGSOD
ALDRIN TAPIA
JACQUELYNE MOVIDA
NOEL CORDERO

ALLAN ONG

ANNIE ROSE MORFE
JEFFREY PAUL BOTE
SHARMIEN VENTANILLA
JENEVER QUINICOT
RENESES SENERES
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
MARIA LUISA NATIVIDAD
RUTH VILA

JULIUS PULMANO

ANN ROCHELLE LIM

NOEL CORDERO

RONALYN RAMOS

MYLENE LEUNG

NORMAN GUZMAN

MARIA ANGELA KATIGBAK
NANETTE CANO

CHARMAINE GLYNIS LAXAMANA
KIM VICTORIANO REYES
RALPH JEFFERSON TAN
STEPHANIE ANNE ANONUEVO
HAZEL GENDRANO
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
FELIX LAZO

ARCHIBALD MEDINA
MICHAEL JOHN YU
LOURDES ZABALA

GRACE CABATANA

MARIA THERESA SANTOS
RONALYN RAMOS

ANN ROCHELLE LIM
MYLENE LEUNG

ANN ROCHELLE LIM

MARIA TERESA LOURDES HERRERA
GELITO DESALES

CHARLIE OFAMEN
CYNTHIA ESPIRITU
RITCHELLE CRUZ
MENCHIE IRAL
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
DOMINIC LORICO

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
MARY GRACE RIVERA
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
ROBERTO NATAN
CRISTETA PEREZ

CHONA EDAUGAL

IMEE VITUG

ELVIN IGLESIA

LEZYL SALAZAR

MARCO PARRERAS
CHARLENE JOY PECSON
MAXIMA DELA PAZ

0031763
0013590
0002759
0020498
0014816
0032250
0022015
0017269
0032505
0002900
0024319
0031562
0024476
0000010
0031713
0005069
0029686
0013590
0022015
0028650
0020828
0027040
0022359
0021939
0013367
0025743
0013764
0015453
0004020
0018927
0001965
0004259
0024597
0025328
0022018
0031763
0028650
0013590
0020828
0013590
0011828
0019293
0006681
0015898
0026629
0032543
0000010
0002158
0016123
0027402
0018927
0031851
0000705
0026515
0028360
0024366
0018791
0023221
0023402
0001803
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276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

MALACA, REYLYN GREGORIO

MALIT, ANGELA VILLAFLOR
MALONES, ANALYN MANDATE
MALONZO, MONIQUE ESPINOSA
MAMARIL, EDRALYN BELLO
MANANSALA, NELSON DELA CRUZ
MANANSALA, ROBERTO JR. MANGILA
MANAY, JOANNA CLARISSA ESTRELLA
MANZANO, MARGOT LIMOSNERO
MARQUEZ, ANGELO CORNELIO JEREMIAS
MARQUEZ, ANTONIO JR. CABRAL
MARTIN, IVY FRANCES ALMOGUERA
MARTIN, KEVIN MEDIARITO

MARTIN, PATRICIA ANNE DAVID
MARZAN, REMIA BAWISAN
MASONGSONG, MICO OWEN SIMAN
MATIAS, DIVINA MARIE GARCIA
MATIENZO, JANE CLARICE LADLAD
MAURICIO, RHEA ANN GREGORIO
MAYNIGO, MARRY GRACE RIVERO
MEDEL, MONINA DELA PENA

MELGAR, CLAUDINE BOGATE
MENDIOLA, RONAN KEITH CALDERON
MENDOZA, JENNY ROSE LIBAO
MENDOZA, RAYE ANNE CORTEZ
MENDOZA, ROWENA VERZO
MENESES, JOHN KENNETH GONZALES
MIANO, FRANCESCA ANDREA ATIENZA
MILLAN, CATHERINE SANCHEZ
MINARDO, NADINE REYES

MISAJON, MARIAN GRACE FRIGINAL
MODESTO, PAILA AMANDA SAN JOSE
MOHAMED SALEH, ANGELIQUE AGUSTIN
MONIDO, MYLA ROY

MONSALVE, JOSEPHINE BARRIOS
MONTALBO, CZARINA JULIANO
MONTEMAYOR, CARL JOHN NIKKO QUINANOLA
MORAL, MERRY ROSE OMBAO
MORALES, JAMINA MARIE VERGARA
MORILLO, GINELYN CARILLO

MUSA, MANELYN BANADERA

MUSNGI, REICHARD BELTRAN
NANAO, RODEL MALUMBAY

NARITO, JOANNA DAGUISON
NARVAEZ, JEFFREY JR. FABALES
NASAYAO, ROSCELLE JOY ARANZASU
NASE, EVELYN OQUINDO

NATIVIDAD, AUGUST MINA
NATIVIDAD, CHARMAINE MARIE VILLANUEVA
NAVA, DARREN SEAN MASPAT
NAVARRO, MARLON JOHN BAUTISTA
NEMIS, RAIZA CAPONPON

NICOLAS, HEINZ KRISTIAN BUENAVENTURA
NOGA, JUSTINE ESTAREJA

NOMBRE, MCKLEIN FREDERICK CIFRA
OBREGON, JASMINE ARIEL LADAGA
OCAMPO, JENNELYN BANAWA
OCHOA, KAROLINE JEAN SUNGA
OFALLA, LEAH PANTALEON

ONG, ROLANDO JR. MENCIANO

EDWARD GLENN GERONIMO
NAIRA MIRANDA
JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO
CYRUS JOHN VALENCIA
CHONA EDAUGAL
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
EMILIANA ARIAS
RENESES SENERES
JOYCE MANZANO
GABRIEL RELOVA

ANN ROCHELLE LIM
JOSEPH TIMOTHY SALVADOR
MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
RUTH VILA

IAN PAOLO ESCAMILLAS
VALENTINA ENGRACIA
MICHELLE DEL ROSARIO
MA. CONCEPCION ALEJANDRO
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
RENATO BARCENAS
LOLITA ESCANO

BRYAN NEIL GARDIOLA
ROSLYN TAN

SHIMMY LUIGENE MENDEZ
EMELY CUAMAG

KAREL LILLIENE LARA
JACELLA CAMILLE ONG
GERLIE GARCIA

JUAN PAOLO REYES
MARY GRACE RIVERA
NASSER DUGASAN
SHELLAH MARIE PABALAN
CHARLES STEFEN ALDAY
QUEENIE SAMONTE
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
BRYAN LAWRENCE CHEN
EVELYN PERPETUA
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
NORMAN GUZMAN
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
JORIZA ZAVALLA

ALBERT RAMIREZ
LEONORA CASER

IMEE VITUG

ALBERT RAMIREZ
CYNTHIA ESPIRITU
NAIRA MIRANDA

KELVIN MATTHEW UY
CINDY ALAMAR

ROMEO PAULINO JR.
JULIUS PULMANO
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
JACQUELYNE MOVIDA
RODEL ESCALADA
RONALYN RAMOS
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
ELOISA VALERIO

DARRYL JOY BRIONES
IVANE JANELLE CHUA

0022245
0018616
0005065
0020140
0026515
0019081
0002827
0024476
0032487
0008812
0013590
0024017
0013229
0013229
0005069
0026860
0003589
0026672
0003789
0004259
0013340
0018241
0031831
0013763
0023348
0026782
0020040
0031515
0022872
0025071
0027402
0017620
0012599
0004460
0032590
0000010
0029052
0028912
0004259
0027040
0026370
0007407
0002195
0031112
0028360
0002195
0015898
0018616
0031708
0019410
0023319
0029686
0005611
0032250
0022325
0028650
0019081
0008699
0027684
0018930
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342
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368
369
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371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395

ORACION, ROGER YAPE

ORBIDA, LUISITO PIEDAD
ORDANZA, ROXANNE BUCIO
ORGADO, NILO LAZADA

ORPANO, NIEZA MAE PILAR

PABLO, JEANHEL WILLIAMS

PABLO, JEROME MENDOZA

PACITE, RENALYN CONSTANTE
PADILLA, CONCEPCION MANALO
PAGADUAN, TEOTIMO JR. PASCUAL
PAGALA, ERWIN LAYAG
PAG-IWAYAN, MECHILL BAYLE
PAGULAYAN, OLIVIA BALATBAT
PAJO, JEANNE DADANG

PAN, BEATRICE HUANG

PANGCO, LOURDES OCAMPO
PANGILINAN, AMASAI LAGMAN
PANGILINAN, BRIGIDA TUBO
PARAYRAY, RHICAELLA ANGELA SAN BUENAVENTURA
PARONE, WILSON SANTOME
PASCUAL, NENITA MANGALIMAN
PASION, BLESSA RANILYN ROSALES
PASUMBAL, JUANCHO TOLEDO
PATALINHUG, PATRICIA RAVELA
PATAWARAN, JOSEPH BELEN

PATINIO, ROSE MORALES
PATRICIO, ERIN RAE GO

PAZ, DIANE VICTORIA MARIE YULO
PE, ADRIAN DULALIA

PELICANO, ARMANDO JR. GUANZON
PERAL, RUBEJEAN ZAMUDIO
PERDIGON, SHRINE PISON

PEREZ, RAUL GULAY

PERFECTO, PAMELA RUTH

PERLAS, JEVECQA QUIAO

PINEDA, DANA COLEEN ASPAN
PRADO, GEMMA ENON

PRECIOSO, KAREN

PROTACIO, ANAQUIN RISEN ESPELA
PUENTE, JAY NOEL OSIO

PULMANO, JUANA MARIE SANTOS
PUNU, REYMILL MANALILI

PURAL, JOHN BRAYNEL

QUIOHILAG, MA. JOVITA CARMEN SANCHEZ
RACHO, DONNA VICEDO

RADOC, LADY UDTUHAN
RAGUINDIN, LADY LYN BUENAVISTA
RAMIREZ, ARNOLD AUSTRIA
RAMOS, JEFFREY STA. ANA

RAMOS, PAULINE APURILLO
RAMOS, PRINCESS LIEDA

RANADA, JR-SON GARCIA

REDUCA, KENNETH TABALANZA
REGALA, EVELYN JIMENEZ

RESMA, SANDY MARIANO
RETORBAR, MARK ALVIN CASTILLO
REYES, JAIME ZARATE

REYES, JERIC GUERRERO

REYES, LAARNI UMALI

REYES, MARY ROSE VALDEZ

MICHELLE TORRED
ERNESTO FELICEN
KENNETH BANAS

ANTUSSA SANTOS

RALF ROGER TAGAO
STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO
ERNESTO VILLAVICENCIO
AUGUSTO VALENCIA

RIEL ROQUE

KYA MAE PERIAS

KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
EMELDA MONGE

MARIA LUISA NATIVIDAD
REYNAN DICEN

ALEX ANGELO ROSETE JR.
KRISTEN VALERA

PRESTINE ABIGAIL LACSAMANA
ANGELITO OPINION

SARAH ADRIANNE CAMBA
ROMEO MADRID II

JOSE SUAN

IMEE VITUG

ALBERT RAMIREZ

GABRIEL ALFONSO ANGELO GARCIA
ABEGAIL JAVIER

AILEEN FELICIANO
CYNTHIA ESPIRITU
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
ERWIN TI-IN

SHERWIN DELOS SANTOS
KELVIN MATTHEW UY
VALERIANO PARINAS
JENNIFER CAROL PERFECTO
SIMEON FERDINAND FERARO
JEREMY ESMELI
CHRISTOPHER DIMATATAC
RYAN PANTINO

MICHAEL MABUTOL

APRIL LYN VALERO

VARN DALE IGNACIO
KAREL LILLIENE LARA
RAYMOND JOSEPH CALINGASAN
MARIA KATHLEEN ESPIRITU
NEIL VILLANUEVA
ALEXANDER DEE SOLIMAN
MARCO PERRERAS

ALBERT RAMIREZ

BRENDA BAGSIK

EDEN APRIL DAYRIT
SHIMMY LUIGENE MENDEZ
FILIPINAS BONAGUA

RALF ROGER TAGAO

RUBIE TOMAQUIN

RHETTA SALVO

SHIRLEY ONAYAN

DIVINE GLOANNE VECINA
CHONA EDAUGAL

LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ
CRISTETA PEREZ

0015070
0012931
0032349
0024173
0013076
0003063
0011022
0008381
0013564
0003193
0009641
0000291
0031713
0032172
0026582
0002218
0025003
0004046
0012578
0016936
0031741
0028360
0002195
0025796
0002991
0031476
0015898
0019081
0000010
0026899
0029427
0031708
0020297
0002596
0005669
0026673
0018994
0014149
0003919
0026332
0016798
0020040
0024339
0015717
0004794
0028250
0023221
0002195
0003400
0005204
0023348
0012687
0013076
0028880
0028653
0001410
0020083
0026515
0029625
0000705



Board of Real Estate Service

Res. 33

PRC - NCR

Page 8 (ABACAN, MIA FRESNIDO - ZALDIVIA, KAREN JOIE VENTURA)

396
397
398
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408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
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448
449
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451
452
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RIVA, JUDY ANN ESMERALDA
RIVILLA, FRANCO LUIS CLIMACO
ROBES, LOURDES REALEZA

ROSAL, IRELYN DE CASTRO
RUTAQUIO, MANILYN LOTENO
SAAVEDRA, SHEILA MAE GONZALES
SABIDO, ANAFLOR CLAXILLAS
SALIN, GEMALYN MANALO

SALTING, MIRIAM OROLFO
SALVADOR, GLINA CARTAGENA
SALVADOR, LHEANNE ELEGORES
SALVADOR, MARIA BELLA FLORENDO
SAMONTE, MELANIE RANOA
SAMPANG, KIMBERLY MANATIGA
SAN JOSE, MARIA CAROL DALISAY
SANDICO, ERIKA MAE NICOLE TIU
SANDOVAL, MA. THERESA MONTEFALCON
SANGILAN, ARLENE ALVAREZ
SANTIAGO, JOSEPH FRANCIS GOMEZ
SANTILLAN, KRISTINE GRACE VILLAROEL
SANTOS, JASMIN ALEXANDRE ANONUEVO
SANTOS, MA. CARLA BALLESTEROS
SANTOS, MARTIN PAOLO MADLANGSAKAY
SANTOS, RHEYNE GRACE

SELDA, GERLA MARIE NICOMEDEZ
SEMINE, LILETH EBUNA
SERMONA, ADAM SEGUNDERA
SERRANO, JOSHUA ALMARIO
SEVILLA, PIERRE ANGELIE ZARASPE
SIAJUAT, JOHANNS CARLVIN LIM
SIBAYAN, JOHN GUIO BELDAD

SILVA, JOHN PAUL AGANAN

SISON, AMIEL ARMAN LANDICHO
SO, MARK ANDREW FLORES
SUAREZ, JEROME ANGELO MANAOQIS
SUAREZ, LUCILA OSORIO

SUETE, ROXANNE MALATAG
SUMAOANG, NERIVIC IBANEZ
SUMAYLO, DONNA APRIL MAGSUMBOL
SUNGA, EMELITO ENRIQUEZ

SY, JOHN FEDERIC NG

SYDIANGCO, LEAH CUYOS

TABITA, JAYFREY LOPEZ

TAHIL, DAISY ROSAL

TALA-OC, JOEFER ALONSAGAY
TAM, RUBY MAE GO

TAMAYO, SAMMY

TAN, ANNE STEPHANIE BAQUE

TAN, ANNIE BERNADETTE BASILIO
TAN, CHARLES HARNER TIU

TAN, RAFAEL ANG

TANGONAN, TYRONE TRISTAN SEVIDAL

TANZON, KEIKO

TARDIO, KATHERINE PAGILAGAN

TE, VANCE AARON CHUANG

TEJERO, IVY MAE CLARO

TING, MERCEDES FERRER

TINIO, GRACE ANNE DIMACULANGAN
TIZON, FREDERICK MANDALUPE
TOLEDO, ANA REA AGUILAR

NOLLY ARELLANO

JOEL NOBLEZA

MANUEL DE GUZMAN
JHASFER TENORIO
MARIA LIZA EBARLE
RUTH VILA

MARIA TERESA JULARBAL
DARRYL JOY BRIONES
MUTYA CERVANTES
ZENAIDA SANTOS
ADRIAN RAMOS

NORMAN GUZMAN
QUEENIE SAMONTE
JENEVER QUINICOT
NOLLY ARELLANO
ROGELIO ARCIA
JENNIFER LEI RAMOS
LENY MANSILUNGAN
CHONA EDAUGAL

CHONA EDAUGAL
VALKENT DARUNDAY
NOLLY ARELLANO

AILEEN VIADO

CINDY ALAMAR

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
STEPHANIE ANNE ANONUEVO
JOSE PATRICK ROSALES
SHELLAH MARIE PABALAN
NANETTE CANO

BRYAN LAWRENCE CHEN
ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA
MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
RALPH JEFFERSON TAN
HERWIN JORDAN

EVELYN TIONGSON
CRISTETA PEREZ

CHAD RIOBUYA

NINO JERALD CRUZ
MARIA AGELA KATIGBAK
MA. GENELLA MALANG
JANET SY

MARY GRACE RIVERA
MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
ARNIE SAN ANTONIO
MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
MARIBEL EYADAN
GELITO DESALES

MARIA ROSANNA SANCHEZ
VANESSA UY

BRYAN LAWRENCE CHEN
RALPH JEFFERSON TAN
ROBERTO NATAN

CHONA EDAUGAL
VANESSA UY

BRYAN NEIL GARDIOLA
NORMAN GUZMAN

ARRIZ ROLAND FERRER
ANN VILLAREAL

MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
NENITA BUHAY

0015729
0013283
0007444
0020902
0026611
0005069
0001168
0027684
0031435
0004713
0024219
0027040
0032590
0031562
0015729
0001597
0032498
0013549
0026515
0026515
0026452
0015729
0005182
0019410
0026370
0015453
0031448
0012599
0021939
0029052
0030089
0004793
0013764
0016094
0031951
0000705
0004652
0021819
0022359
0025059
0003080
0027402
0005132
0024205
0003763
0005263
0019293
0014676
0003661
0029052
0013764
0031851
0026515
0003661
0031831
0027040
0001719
0002616
0013229
0026206
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WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have

TOLENTINO, LOUISE ROLAND LUMBRE
TORCUATOR, JACKIE LOU SUMABAT

TORRES, ANTONIO SALVADOR VALLADARES
TORRES, LIEZEL GARCIA

TORRES, MARK KENNETH SEGURA
TRIA, ZIGUMUND IAN ARGAMUSA
TRINIDAD, ABIGAIL GARCIA
TRINIDAD, LOVELYN CABILLO
TUPAZ, GENARO FAMARIN

TY, CHARLYN PRINCESS LONEZA
UMALI, MELODY BORCE

UNGSOD, JUNROSE MUSNI
VALENCIANO, JONA VERA
VASQUEZ, ROQUE LAGUADOR
VENDIVIL, ROSALINO VERO
VENERACION, NELMA ADAMERO
VERBO, WALDEMAR VASQUEZ
VERGARA, DINDO HERNANDEZ
VERGARA, RONALYN MANACPO
VICTORIA, VINCE MENDOZA
VIDAD, KIRK ANTHONY GABRILLO
VIDAL, GAY MABELLE CABRERA
VIGILLA, PAULINE

VILLAFLOR, MADELYN ULANGCO
VILLAFRANCA, ABIGAIL SANCHEZ
VILLANUEVA, SERAPHIM RAFAEL IBAVIOSA
VILLAO, IVY PAZ DIMACULANGAN
VILLARUEL, DAHLIA ARCE
VILLARUEL, ROMMEL VISTA
VILLAVICENCIO, MARK PAUL SANCHEZ
VILORIA, MELANIE VALLEDOR
VOLANTE, FARRAH MITH SANTOS
WICO, ALBERT EMATA

WINTERMAHR, LUKAS SEBASTIAN LEDESMA
YANEZ, ANTHONY RICAFORT
YAON, MICHELLE LABALAN
YOUNG, JOY GONZALES

ZALDIVIA, KAREN JOIE VENTURA

JOE NEIL ISON

MARIA AMOR CIELO PAGCALIWAGAN
ERICKSON MANZANO
GERLIE GARCIA

KIM VICTORIANO REYES
MARIBEL EYADAN

NINO JERALD CRUZ
CHRISTINE SANGALANG
JANETTE AQUE

PACITA ROQUE
CRISTETA PEREZ

VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA

FLORAIDA VALLESPIN
MARK JOHN FRANCISCO
JOSELINE CAPATI
ANDREA PEREZ
CHARLENE JOY PECSON
MA. CRISTINA HANDANG
MA. CRISTINA HANDANG
JEFFREY PAUL BOTE
CHARISSA KAY ALVAREZ
MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
NOLLY ARELLANO

RYAN PANTINO

NAIRA MIRANDA

NENITA BUHAY

MYRA PAYOYO

CYNTHIA ABANO

ALEX ANGELO ROSETE JR.
EDWIN VILLA

MYRNA ACUNA

MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
RONELL ARAZA

AUGUSTO VALENCIA
RUFFER ASUQUE
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
ARNEL COSINAS

3k >k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 5k K 5K 5k 5K K 5K 5k 5k >k 5K >k 3K >k 5K >k 5k 5k 5k 5K 5k 5k K 5K K 3K >k 5k >k 3K 5k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5k 5K %k 5K kK 5K >k 3K 5K >k >k >k 5k %k 5K %k >k kK >k Kk

been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-
named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission
and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued

accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 13t" day of May, 2022.

MAAR AT

OFELIA C. BINAG

N&l . \f 4 A

RAFAEL'M FAJARDO

Member

JOSE AﬁOLD M. TAN

Member

Chairperson
PILAR M. TOI
Member

VACANT
Member

0027300
0020173
0027082
0022872
0025743
0005263
0021819
0004694
0031519
0027724
0000705
0007537
0012237
0027060
0000651
0029183
0023402
0031676
0031676
0002900
0023368
0013229
0004793
0015729
0014149
0018616
0026206
0005254
0006280
0026582
0009329
0016274
0009124
0007593
0008381
0017599
0000010
0017457

“BANAAG
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ATTESTED BY:

R

Atty. Loveélika T. Bautista
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

JOSE ?S CUETO,JR. /&V\

ERWIN M. ENAD
Commissioner Commissioner





